

27" Gaming Monitor with DualSense® Charging Hook / 27"ゲーミングモニター DualSense®充電フック付き

Safety Guide / セーフティーガイド

CFI-ZDM1



EN

Health and Safety

Before using the product and accessories, carefully read this manual and any manuals for compatible hardware. Retain instructions for future reference. Parents or guardians of children should read this manual for safe use.

The product and accessories have been designed with the highest concern for safety. However, any electrical device, if used improperly, has the potential for causing fire, electrical shock, or personal injury.

Observe all warnings, precautions and instructions.

⚠ WARNING PHOTOSENSITIVITY/EPILEPSY/SEIZURES

A very small percentage of individuals may experience epileptic seizures or blackouts when exposed to certain light patterns or flashing lights. Exposure to certain patterns or backgrounds on a screen or when playing video games may trigger epileptic seizures or blackouts in these individuals. These conditions may trigger previously undetected epileptic symptoms or seizures in persons who have no history of prior seizures or epilepsy. If you, or anyone in your family, has an epileptic condition or has had seizures of any kind, **consult your doctor before playing.**

IMMEDIATELY DISCONTINUE USE and consult your doctor before resuming gameplay if you or your child experience any of the following health problems or symptoms:

dizziness, altered vision, eye or muscle twitches, loss of awareness, disorientation, seizures, or any involuntary movement or convulsion.

RESUME GAMEPLAY ONLY ON APPROVAL OF YOUR DOCTOR.

Use and handling of video games to reduce the likelihood of a seizure

- Use in a well-lit area and keep as far away as possible from the screen.
- Avoid prolonged use of the product. Take a 15-minute break during each hour of play.
- Avoid playing when you are tired or need sleep.

MAGNETS AND MEDICAL DEVICES

This product has magnets which may interfere with pacemakers, defibrillators and programmable shunt valves or other medical devices. Do not place this product close to such medical devices or persons who use such medical devices. Consult your doctor before using this product if you use such medical devices.

YOUNG CHILDREN INJURIES

CHOKING HAZARD – Small parts.

Keep the product and accessories out of the reach of young children.

Young children may swallow small parts, or may wrap the cables around themselves, which may inflict injury or cause an accident.

VOLUME LEVEL

Permanent hearing loss may occur if a headset or headphones is used with the product at high volume. When using the product with a headset or headphones, set the volume to a safe level. Over time, increasingly loud audio may start to sound normal but can actually be damaging your hearing. If you experience ringing or any discomfort in your ears or muted speech, stop listening and have your hearing checked. The louder the volume, the sooner your hearing could be affected.

To protect your hearing:

- Limit the amount of time you use the product with a headset or headphones at high volume.
- Avoid raising the volume to block out noisy surroundings.
- Lower the volume if you can't hear people speaking near you.
- Do not set the volume on the product too high before using a headset or headphones. A loud sound may occur, which may cause hearing damage.

NEVER DISASSEMBLE OR MODIFY THE PRODUCT OR ACCESSORIES

unless you are authorized to do so in a SIE-published product document, support guide or similar tutorial. There is a risk of fire, electric shock, or injury.

⚠ Precautions

Player comfort

If you experience any of the following health problems, discontinue use of the product immediately. If symptoms persist, consult a doctor.

- Dizziness, nausea, fatigue or symptoms similar to motion sickness
- Discomfort or pain in a part of the body, such as eyes, ears, hands or arms

Set up and handling

- Always ensure the product, accessories, or its connectors are free of liquid, excess dust and small particles.
- Do not expose the product or accessories to high temperatures, high humidity, dust, or direct sunlight during operation, transportation, and storage.
- Do not leave the product or accessories in direct sunlight for extended periods (such as in a car during summer).
- Do not touch the connectors or insert anything into the product.

- Do not use the product, accessories, cables, or connectors if they are damaged or modified.
- Do not pull or bend the cables with excessive force.
- Do not walk on the cables or pinch them, particularly near to the connectors.
- Do not leave the product or accessories on the floor, in a place where they may cause someone to trip or stumble, or surfaces that are unstable, tilted, or subject to vibration.
- Do not place heavy items on the product, accessories, or cables, throw or drop the product, or otherwise expose it to strong physical impact.
- Be careful not to drop the product when carrying it. If you carry the product in an unstable condition, it may fall and cause injury or malfunction.
- Do not touch the product or connected cables or accessories during an electrical storm.
- Unplug the cables if you want to clean or move the product or do not intend to use it for an extended period of time.
- Be careful not to pinch your fingers in the gaps between parts.
- When installing this product, make sure it is secured properly to prevent it from tipping over. Vibration or impact may cause the product to fall, resulting in injury or damage.
- Do not use anything other than the dedicated AC adapter and power cord for this product. Using an AC adapter or power cord other than the ones included may cause overheating, fire, or electric shock. The AC adapter and power cord are designed for use with this product only. They cannot be used with other products.
- The screen is made of glass. If the screen is cracked or damaged, do not touch it as it may cause injury.

Use and handling

Use the product and accessories according to the instructions in this manual. Other than as authorized by SIE, no authorization for the modification of the product or accessories, or the analysis and use of its circuit configurations, is provided.

Moisture condensation

If the product is brought directly from a cold location to a warm one, moisture may condense inside the product, causing it to malfunction. Should this occur, turn off the product and unplug the power cord and leave it until the moisture evaporates (this may take several hours). If the product still does not operate properly, please contact customer support.

Controller charging notice

- Charge in an environment where the temperature range is between 10 °C and 30 °C (50 °F and 86 °F). Charging may not be as effective when performed in other environments.
- The charging hook is compatible with the DualSense® wireless controller and the DualSense Edge® wireless controller. Do not hang anything other than the compatible products on the charging hanger.

Cable notice

If you use a commercially available cable, refer to the instructions included with your cable or contact the cable manufacturer to confirm compatibility. Not all cables work with this product.

Screen notices

- This product is not a touch screen. Do not press the screen strongly with your fingers. Do not rub or scratch it with hard objects, such as metal, or pointed objects (such as pencils or fingernails).
- Do not leave water droplets or dirt on the screen. Doing so may cause deterioration or damage.
- Do not expose the screen to direct sunlight for extended periods. This may damage the screen. Take care when placing the product near windows.
- Although the screen is manufactured with highly precise technology, some pixels may not light up, may remain constantly lit, or you may notice uneven colors or brightness. The screen may also appear distorted for a few seconds after the power is turned off. These are not malfunctions.
- When used in cold environments, images may appear to leave trails or the screen may look darker. This is not a malfunction and will return to normal as the temperature rises.

Installing the monitor for wall-mounting

Please use only a VESA-compatible wall mount bracket to mount the monitor on the wall. Refer to and follow the installation guide included in the wall-mount bracket kit. The wall-mount hole pattern is 100 × 100 mm. 4 mounting screws are provided, and size is M4 × 10 mm minimum.

Care and cleaning

- Follow the precautions below to help prevent the product exterior from deteriorating or discoloring.
- Wipe with a soft, dry cloth.
 - Do not use thinner, benzine, alcohol, or highly volatile cleaning agents. Avoid using wipes, chemical cloths, and other products that contain such substances.

End of life product recycling

The product is made of many materials that may be recycled. Follow local regulations when disposing of the product. Sony products can be recycled for free in the United States by dropping the product off at a number of nationwide locations. Visit <https://www.sony.com/ecotrade/> for details.

Compliance information

Notes:

- This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
 - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 - Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
 - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
 - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
- You are cautioned that any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. For assistance with this product, visit playstation.com/help/. The phone number in the supplier's declaration of conformity is only for FCC electrical interference inquiries.

Supplier's declaration of conformity

Trade Name: SONY

Model No.: CFI-ZDM1

Responsible Party: Sony Electronics Inc.

Address: 16535 Via Esprillo, San Diego, CA 92127 U.S.A.

Telephone No. : 858-942-2230 (Only for FCC electrical interference inquiries)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The rating and certification information is located on the bottom of the product.

Specifications

Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

Screen type	IPS
Screen size	27"
Resolution	2560 × 1440 (QHD)
Aspect ratio	16:9
Refresh rate	Up to 240 Hz
Input/output	HDMI® IN port x2 DisplayPort™ IN port USB Type-B port (SuperSpeed USB 5Gbps, Upstream) USB Type-A port (SuperSpeed USB 5Gbps, Downstream) x2 USB Type-C® port (SuperSpeed USB 5Gbps, Downstream) Headphone jack
Sound	Built-in stereo speakers (3 W) x2
Tilt range	-5 ° to 22 °
Height adjustment range	140 mm (5.5 in)
Electrical rating: Monitor	input 19.5 V $\overline{\text{m}}$ 5 A
Electrical rating: AC adapter	input 100-240 V ~ 1.4 A 50/60 Hz output 19.5 V $\overline{\text{m}}$ 6.2 A
Maximum rated power	97.5 W
External dimensions (including stand)	Approx. 614 × 534 × 214 mm (24.2 × 21.0 × 8.4 in) (width × height × depth)
Mass (including stand)	Approx. 6.2 kg (13.7 lb)
Operating temperature	5 °C to 35 °C (41 °F to 95 °F)

Included USB cable

Company: SONY / Part No.: FTUB30AB18DBK06B

System and device software

- The device software of this product is licensed to you under the terms of a separate end user license agreement. For details, visit playstation.com/legal/product-ssla/.
- Always update the system software of your PlayStation®5 console and the device software of this product to the latest version.

Limited warranty

Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC ("SIE LLC") warrants to the original purchaser that this product shall be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to any consumables (such as batteries). For defects in material or workmanship within the warranty period, upon showing a proof of purchase, SIE LLC agrees for a period of one (1) year to either repair or replace this product with a new or certified refurbished product at SIE LLC's option. For the purpose of this Limited Warranty, "certified refurbished" means a product that has been returned to its original specifications.

Visit playstation.com/help/ or call 1-800-345-7669 to receive a return authorization and shipping instructions. As the original purchaser, you will be responsible for inbound shipping costs and any packaging materials required. SIE LLC will then return the repaired or replaced product at no cost to you including return shipping. This warranty shall not be applicable and shall be void if the defect in the SIE LLC product has arisen through abuse, unreasonable use, mistreatment, neglect, or means other than from a defect in materials or workmanship.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND NO OTHER REPRESENTATIONS OR CLAIMS OF ANY NATURE SHALL BE BINDING ON OR OBLIGATE SIE LLC. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THIS PRODUCT, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED TO THE ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD DESCRIBED ABOVE. IN NO EVENT WILL SIE LLC BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM POSSESSION, USE OR MALFUNCTION OF THE SIE LLC PRODUCT. SOME STATES OR PROVINCES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATION ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS AND SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATIONS OF CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state or province to province.

This warranty is valid only in the United States.

Copyright and trademarks

"PS", "PlayStation", "DualSense" and "DualSense Edge" are registered trademarks or trademarks of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc.

"SONY" and "SONY GROUP" are registered trademarks or trademarks of Sony Group Corporation.



The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI Trade dress and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. DisplayPort is a trademark owned by the Video Electronics Standards Association (VESA®) in the United States and other countries.



The USB 5Gbps Port Logo is a trademark of the USB Implementers Forum, Inc. USB Type-C® and USB-C® are registered trademarks of USB Implementers Forum.

Further information

Customer support website

You can find information on how to use your gaming monitor and detailed setup instructions.



playstation.com/monitor-help/

You can view repair information and frequently asked questions.



playstation.com/help/



警告 電気製品は安全のための注意事項を守らないと、火災や人身事故を起こすことがあります。この取扱説明書は、事故を防ぐための重要な注意事項と製品の取り扱いかたを示しています。この取扱説明書と対応ハードウェアの取扱説明書をよくお読みのうえ、製品を安全にお使いください。お読みになったあとは、いつでも見られるところに必ず保管してください。小さなお子様には保護者の方がお読みのうえ、安全にお使いください。

警告 **安全のために**

当社製品は安全に充分配慮して設計されています。しかし、電気製品は間違った使いかたをすると、火災や感電などにより人身事故につながることもあり危険です。事故を防ぐために次のことを必ず守ってください。

「安全のために」の注意事項を守る

「安全のために」の注意事項をよく読んでください。製品を安全に使うための注意事項が書かれています。

定期的に点検する

設置するときは、次のことを点検してください。また、設置したあとも、1年に1度は点検してください。

- 電源コードに傷みはないか？
- 電源コードのプラグとコンセントの間に、ほこりがたまっていないか？

故障したら使わない

動作がおかしいときや壊れたとき、ACアダプターや電源コードが傷ついたときは、カスタマーサポートに相談してください。

異常が起きたら

変な音やにおいがする、製品が異常に熱くなっている、煙が出ているなどの症状が起きた場合は、電源コードのプラグをコンセントから抜き、カスタマーサポートに連絡してください。

警告表示の意味

取扱説明書および製品では、次のような表示をしています。表示の内容をよく理解してから本文を読んでください。

危害や損害の程度

	この表示の注意事項を守らないと、火災／感電／破裂などにより死亡や大けがなどの人身事故が生じます。
	この表示の注意事項を守らないと、火災／感電などにより死亡や大けがなどの人身事故につながるがあります。
	この表示の注意事項を守らないと、感電やその他の事故により、けがをしたり周辺の物品に損害を与えたりすることがあります。

図記号の意味

	禁止
	指示

健康のためのご注意

警告

 光の刺激によって発作が起きるおそれのある方は事前に必ず医師に相談する

点滅を繰り返す画面や、その他の光の刺激によって、まれに、目の痛み、視覚異常、偏頭痛、けいれんや意識障害(失神など)などの症状(光感受性発作)が起きることがあります。こうした症状のある方は事前に必ず医師に相談してください。

注意

 こんなときはすぐに使用を中止する

上記の症状に加え、頭痛、めまい、吐き気、疲労感、乗り物酔いに似た症状などを感じたときや、目、耳、手、腕、足など、身体の一部に不快感や痛みを感じたときは、すぐに使用を中止してください。使用を中止しても治らないときは、医師の診察を受けてください。

- 使用するときは部屋を明るくし、できるだけ画面から離れてください。
- 疲れているときや睡眠不足のときは、使用を避けてください。
- 使用するときは健康のため、1時間ごとに15分程度の休憩を取ってください。
- 使用中に体調が悪くなったら、すぐに使用をやめてください。

 ヘッドホンおよびヘッドセットを使うときは、音量に気をつける

- 大きな音量で長時間続けて聞くと、聴力に悪い影響を与えることがあります。
- はじめから音量を上げすぎると、突然大きな音が出て耳を痛めることがあります。

 ヘッドホンおよびヘッドセットを使うときは、静電気

に気をつける
空気が乾燥する時期に耳にピリピリと痛みを感じる場合がありますが、これはヘッドホンおよびヘッドセットの故障ではなく人体に蓄積される静電気によるものです。

製品全般についてのご注意

危険



加熱しない
ドライヤーなどの熱器具や調理器具などで加熱しないでください。火災や破裂、けが、故障の原因となります。

警告



専用のACアダプター、電源コード以外は使わない
付属のACアダプターと電源コード以外を使うと、発熱や火災、感電の原因となります。また、付属のACアダプターおよび電源コードは本製品だけで使える専用品です。他の製品では使えません。



分解や改造をしない
火災や感電、けがの原因となります。



内部に水や異物を入れない
火災や感電、故障の原因となります。水や異物が入ったときは、すぐに電源コードのプラグをコンセントから抜き、カスタマーサポートに相談してください。また、このときに、他の機器を接続したままにすると、機器の故障の原因となります。



置き場所に注意する
使用中や保管中、別の場所に運ぶときに、次のような場所に置かないでください。火災や感電、けが、故障の原因となります。

- 油煙や湯気の当たる場所
- 湿気やほこりの多い場所
- 直射日光の当たる場所
- 熱器具の近くなど高温になる場所、熱のこもる場所
- ぐらついた台の上など不安定な場所



雷が鳴り出したら、本製品やケーブル、ACアダプター、接続している他の機器にさわらない
感電の原因となります。



ぬれた手でACアダプターや電源コードのプラグにさわらない
感電の原因となります。



長期間使わないときやお手入れをするとき、移動するときは、電源コードのプラグをコンセントから抜く
火災や感電の原因となります。



本製品や電源コードなどの端子類にほこりや異物を付けたまま接続しない
火災や感電の原因となります。端子にほこりや異物が付いているときは、乾いた布でふいてください。



本製品を医療機器に近づけない
本製品は磁石を使用しているため、心臓ペースメーカーや水頭症治療用圧可変式シャントなどの医療機器に影響を与えるおそれがあります。本製品をこれらの医療機器をご使用の方に近づけないでください。また、これらの医療機器を使用している方は、本製品を使用する前に医師に相談してください。



ACアダプターや電源コード、ケーブル類を傷つけない
ACアダプターや電源コード、ケーブル類を取り扱うときは次のことを守ってください。注意事項を守らないと、傷ついたり、変形したりして、火災や感電の原因となります。また、傷ついたときや変形したときは使わないでください。

- 加工しない、加熱しない。
- 熱器具に近づけない。
- 壁や棚などの間に挟み込まない。
- 物を載せたり、引っ張ったり、折り曲げたりするなど無理な力を加えない。
- 電源コードやケーブル類を取り外すときは、プラグやコネクタ部を持ってまっすぐ抜く。
- 本製品を移動するときは電源コードのプラグを抜き、ケーブル類を取り外す。

注意

 **本製品を持ち運ぶときは落とさないように注意する**
不安定な状態で持ち運ぶと、本製品が落下し、けがや故障の原因となります。



本製品を設置するときは転倒防止の対策をする
振動や衝撃による転倒を防ぐため、設置する場所に合わせて本製品を固定するなどの対策をしてください。対策せずに使用すると、けがや故障の原因となります。



画面が割れたり、傷ついたりしたときはさわらない
画面はガラスでできています。割れたり、傷ついたりしたときはさわらないでください。けがの原因となります。



ケーブル類は正しく配置する
ケーブルなどを足に引っかけると、倒れたり、落ちたりして、けがや故障の原因となります。



床に放置しない
つまずいたり、踏みつけたりして、けがや故障の原因となります。



小さなお子様の手の届かないところに置く
小さな部品を誤って飲み込んだり、ケーブルを引っ張って本製品が落ちたり、ケーブルを首に巻きつけたりするなど、事故やけが、故障の原因となります。



部品のすき間に手や指を挟まないように注意する
けがの原因となります。



不要になった本製品は廃棄方法に注意する
本製品は金属やプラスチックでできていため、燃やすと危険です。廃棄するときは、各自治体の指示に従ってください。

使用上のご注意

本書に記載されている使用方法に従って、本製品をお使いください。製品に含まれるプログラムなどの著作物を無断で利用もしくは解析することを禁止します。上記をご了承いただいたうえで、お使いください。

結露が起きたときは

本製品を寒い屋外から暖かい室内に持ち込んだ直後などは、内部に露がつき（結露）、正しく動作しないことがあります。結露が起きたときは本製品の電源を切り、電源コードのプラグを抜いた状態で数時間放置してください。数時間たっても正常に動作しない場合は、カスタマーサポートに相談してください。

コントローラーの充電について

- 周囲の温度が10℃～30℃の環境で充電してください。これ以外の環境では、効率のよい充電ができないことがあります。
- 充電フックは、DualSense®ワイヤレスコントローラーとDualSense Edge®ワイヤレスコントローラーに対応しています。対応機器以外をフックにかけないでください。

ケーブルについて

市販のケーブルを使う場合は、本製品に対応しているかをケーブルの取扱情報でご確認いただくか、ケーブルのメーカーにお問い合わせください。また、市販されているすべてのケーブルの動作を保証するものではありません。

画面について

- 画面を指で強く押さないでください。また、金属などの硬いものや先がとがったもの（鉛筆や爪の先など）で擦ったり、引っかいたりしないでください。画面が破損することがあります。
- 画面に水滴や汚れが付いたまま放置すると、変質や劣化することがあります。
- 画面を太陽に向けたままにすると、画面を傷めます。窓際に置くときなどは、注意してください。
- 画面は非常に精密度の高い技術で作られていますが、点灯しない点や、常に点灯する点が現れたり、色むらや明るさのむらが見えたりすることがあります。また、電源を切ったときに、数秒間画面が乱れることがあります。いずれも故障ではありません。
- 寒いところで使うと、画像が尾を引いて見えたり、画面が暗く見えたりすることがありますが、故障ではありません。温度が上がるもとに戻ります。

モニターを壁に取り付ける

本製品を壁に取り付ける場合は、VESA対応の壁掛けユニットを使用してください。ユニットの取扱説明書の指示に従って設置してください。壁掛けユニット取り付け寸法は100 × 100 mmです。本製品には固定ねじ (M4 × 10 mm) が4個付属しています。

お手入れ

- 乾いた柔らかい布でふいてください。
- 表面が変質、変色しないように、次のことを守ってください。
 - 殺虫剤など、揮発性のものをかけないでください。
 - ゴムやビニール製品などを長期間接触させないでください。
 - シンナー、ベンジン、アルコールを使わないでください。化学ぞうきんを使ってふくのを避けてください。

主な仕様

仕様および外観は予告なく変更することがあります。

画面タイプ	IPS
画面サイズ	27インチ
解像度	2560 × 1440 (QHD)
アスペクト比	16:9
リフレッシュレート	最大240 Hz
入出力端子	HDMI® IN端子 ×2 DisplayPort™ IN端子 USB Type-B端子 (SuperSpeed USB 5Gbps, Upstream) USB Type-A端子 (SuperSpeed USB 5Gbps, Downstream) ×2 USB Type-C™端子 (SuperSpeed USB 5Gbps, Downstream) ヘッドホン端子
サウンド	ステレオスピーカー内蔵 (3 W) ×2
チルト角	-5 ° ～ 22 °
高さ調整幅	140 mm
電源: モニター	入力 19.5 V $\overline{\rightleftharpoons}$ 5 A
電源: ACアダプター	入力 100-240 V ～ 1.4 A 50/60 Hz 出力 19.5 V $\overline{\rightleftharpoons}$ 6.2 A
最大消費電力	97.5 W
外形寸法 (スタンド含む)	約614 × 534 × 214 mm (幅×高さ×奥行き)
質量 (スタンド含む)	約6.2 kg
動作環境温度	5℃～35℃

システムソフトウェアおよびデバイスソフトウェアについて

- 本製品のデバイスソフトウェアは、株式会社ソニー・インタラクティブエンタテインメントのライセンス条項の制約を受けます。詳しくは、playstation.com/legal/product-ssla/をご覧ください。
- PlayStation®5のシステムソフトウェアおよび本製品のデバイスソフトウェアは、常に最新のバージョンにアップデートしてお使いください。

保証について

- 保証期間は新品のお買い上げ日より1年間です。
- 保証を受けるためには必要事項(ご購入日、店名、製品名)が記載された購入証明書(レシート、納品書など)が必要です。大切に保管してください。
- 保証を含むアフターサービスの詳細については、アフターサービス規定／保証規定(https://pscom.jp/support/warranty)をご確認ください。

安全規制情報

電波障害自主規制について

この装置は、クラスB機器です。この装置は、住宅環境で使用することを目的としていますが、この装置がラジオやテレビジョン受信機に近接して使用されると、受信障害を引き起こすことがあります。取扱説明書に従って正しい取り扱いをして下さい。

VCCI-B

JIS C 61000-3-2 (高調波電流規格)適合品

著作権／商標

“”、“PlayStation”、“DualSense”および“DualSense Edge”は株式会社ソニー・インタラクティブエンタテインメントの登録商標または商標です。
“SONY”および“”はソニーグループ株式会社の登録商標または商標です。

HDMI
HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
HDMI、HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface、HDMI のトレードドレスおよびHDMIのロゴは、HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. の商標または登録商標です。DisplayPort is a trademark owned by the Video Electronics Standards Association (VESA®) in the United States and other countries.



The USB 5Gbps Port Logo is a trademark of the USB Implementers Forum, Inc. USB Type-C™ and USB-C™ are trademarks of USB Implementers Forum.

サポート情報

カスタマーサポートサイト

ゲーミングモニターの使いかたや詳しい設定方法を見られます。



playstation.com/monitor-help/

修理に関するご案内やよくあるお問い合わせなどを見られます。



playstation.com/help/